

**Sessions Case No. 96 of 2013**

**Order No.45, dtd. 23.03.2023 :-**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petitions dtd. 02.02.2023 filed by the prosecution.

Sole accused person namely Md. Alam on C.B is present by hazira.

Ld P.P in charge as well as Ld defence counsel is present.

Now the petitions dtd. 02.02.2023 are taken up for hearing in presence of both sides.

Heard both sides. Considered and both the petitions are allowed.

To 11.07.2023 for appearance and evidence of scribe and P.W.10.

Issue summons upon scribe and P.W.10 Amzad Hossain Sarkar with a direction to bring birth certificate of V.G which was given zimma to him by I.O.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar  
JO Code No. : WB00634