

Sessions Case No. 96 of 2013
Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 51, Dated 06.01.2026 :-

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

No witness turned up.

On perusal of record it appears that all witnesses have been examined.

Considering the materials available on record there is no further requirement to call upon the police constable/CSW No.10 as witness.

Hence, evidence of prosecution is closed.

To 31.01.2026 for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825